	40 0	000	09-09-0	Z = PZ	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-03) office OMB No. 0651-0011 (	09-13-2		A COVER SHEET ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark	
1. Name of conv. 102220343			rks: Please record th	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.	
			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Robert Ian BLAIR	\	SEB 0 8 5005	1. Name:	SIMLA RECYELING & REFINING LIMITED	
190602 TRADEMINANCE			Internal	1547 Angelo Street, Port Coquitlam	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			Address:	British Colombia, V3B1C8, CANADA	
			2. Name:		
Nature of conveyance:			Internal		
■ Assignment   ☐ Merger		Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other		Change of Name	3. Name:		
Execution Date: August 13, 2002			Internal Address:		
				s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s	s) or patent num	ber(s):			
If this document is being	filed together wi	th a new applicat	ion, the execution o	late of the application is:	
A. Provisional Patent Application No.(s):			B. Patent No.(	B. Patent No.(s):	
			6,306,29	6,306,294 Issued October 23, 2001	
Additional numbers attached				⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total numb	per of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address and Phone Number:			7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB			☑ Enclosed:		
Attorneys at Law 150 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022			8. Deposit account number:		
/12/2002 LNUELLER 00000254 6306294			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
FC:581	40.00 QP	DO NOT I	JSE THIS SPAC	E .	
document. Thomas E. Spath	re. edge and belief, th Reg. No. 25,928 rson Signing	e foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	September 6, 2002 Date	
Total number of p	ages including cov	er sheet, attachme	ents and document:	2	

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>ET537519937US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>September 6, 2002.</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0321

## **UNITED STATES**

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

ROBERT IAN BLAIR, of 96 Quay Street, Bulimba, in the State of Queensland, 4171, Australia (formerly of Unit 1, 388 Lytton Road, Morningside, Queensland, 4170)

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

SIMLA RECYCLING & REFINING LIMITED of 1547 Angelo Street, Port Coquitlam, British Colombia, V3B1C8, Canada,

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Patent Number <u>US 6 306 294</u> dated <u>23 October 2001</u>

Assignor warrants that he has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Dated: 37H ,August, 2002

By R. Rollins

The undersigned declares that he(she) was personally present and did see the abovenamed individual execute this Assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By KRASTNE BLAIR (witness)

Address 96 QUAT ST BUNINGA

PATENT RECORDED: 09/06/2002 REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0322